

#### Twin Rivers Saddle Club

Our invitation to you – Our local business and sponsor – Please join us!

Although our TRSC membership has years and years of experience promoting and hosting platforms for our riders and horses to practice, show, advance their riding skills and promote comprehensive equine health/horse management and compete, we cannot continue without Horse Show Program and Sponsor Packages donations from our local businesses and individual sponsor. We invite you to be a special part of this important community event and help us continue our mission to ensure a safe and healthy environment for educating and training the future of our equestrian community. We sincerely thank you in advance for your participation and support for our 2020 – 2021 season!

#### TWIN RIVERS SADDLE CLUB, established in 1969 - Our Story

Twin Rivers Saddle Club (TRSC) was established over 51 years ago to provide our local South Florida horse enthusiasts and their equine a safe environment for educating and training both riders and horses; focusing on physical, social, and cognitive horsemanship. Our membership includes both children and adults from varying levels of experience, and ethnic, cultural, professional, and economic differences from a six county area which includes Palm Beach, Martin, Saint Lucie, Indian River, Okeechobee, and Brevard counties. Each year our members, with the financial support of our local businesses and individual sponsors, promote Twin Rivers Saddle Club's mission of advancing our riders and horses performance and health by providing monthly competitions and Horse Shows. Many generations of Twin Rivers Saddle Club alumni have advanced on to a career as a professional equestrian or Regional and National Competition including the Winter Equestrian Festival and the American Quarter Horse Association World Show and Congress. Each year, our entire membership celebrates and shows appreciation for our members who donate their time throughout the year at our Annual Awards Banquet.



### **Horse Show Program and Sponsor Packages**

# 150\$

A contribution of 150\$ will receive advertisement space on the Twin Rivers Saddle Club website (trsc.us).

Additionally, the name of the contributor, or their business name, will be announced during the opening and closing show announcements.

### 250\$

A contribution of 250\$ will receive advertisement space on the Twin Rivers Saddle Club website (trsc.us)

Their name, or business name, will be announced during the opening and closing show announcements.

Contributor will also have an arena sign made that will be on display throughout the show day.

## <u>350\$</u>

A contribution of 350\$ will receive advertisement space on the Twin Rivers Saddle Club website (trsc.us)

Their name, or business name, will be announced during the opening and closing show announcements and also at the start of every division throughout the day.

Contributor will have an arena sign made to be displayed throughout the show day.

### 500\$

A contribution of 500\$ will receive advertisement space on the Twin Rivers Saddle Club website (trsc.us).

Their name or business name will be announced at the start of every division and during the opening and closing show announcements.

Contributor will have an arena sign made that will be on display throughout the show day.

Contributor will also receive 2 tickets to the End of Season annual Banquet.



# Twin Rivers Saddle Club Sponsor Packages

Please make all checks out to: Twin Rivers Saddle Club

Donation Amount:			
Contact Name:			
Business Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		
Website Link:			

Please send your JPEG or TIF Advertisement/Business Card to: <a href="mailto:twinriverssaddleclub@gmail.com">twinriverssaddleclub@gmail.com</a>

As always, Twin Rivers Saddle Club is extremely grateful to the continued support of our Local Businesses and Sponsors. As a Not-for-Profit 501-C7 organization, we are unable to provide tax documentation for your contributions. However, we hope that the success of our show series and learning opportunities it provides for the equine enthusiasts of our community gives you, Our Sponsors, a sense of pride and accomplishment. By contributing to Twin Rivers Saddle Club, you ARE making a difference in your community.

With All of Our Thanks!

Lisa Braun, President Sandy Young, Vice President Erin Jewett, Secretary Ellen Sines, Treasurer